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2025 IM Fast Challenge
Toronto, ON, 14-12-2025

IM FAST Challenge - Female

Women, 18 - 24 years

1.  O'GRADY, Emma 24 Brock Niagara Aquatics 3:30.65 5

Women, 25 - 29 years

1.  LITTLE, Sarah 26 Swim Ontario Masters 3:14.10 5
2.  BIDER, Stella 25 Thornhill Masters Aquatic Club 3:29.34 5

Women, 30 - 34 years

1.  VESSIO, Genevieve 33 Burlington Masters Swim Club I 3:38.37 5
2.  TEARE, Georgia 32 Middlesex Swimming 3:53.55 5
3.  KAVCIC, Chloe 33 Swim Ontario Masters 4:17.51 5
4.  DEVOS, Nicole 32 London Silver Dolphins 4:27.34 5

Women, 35 - 39 years

1.  BEST, Jillian 38 Middlesex Swimming 3:32.87 5
2.  FOURNIER, Sarah 35 Uxbridge Swim Club 4:07.30 5
3.  CATALFO, Liane 39 Etobicoke Olympium Masters Aqu 4:20.97 5
4.  MARTINEZ, Eileen 38 Uxbridge Swim Club 4:22.18 5
5.  ROY, Emma 37 Uxbridge Swim Club 4:48.86 5

Women, 40 - 44 years

1.  MACLENNAN, Kristy 43 Etobicoke Olympium Masters Aqu 3:23.66 5
2.  MEYER, Tessa 41 Middlesex Swimming 3:40.07 5
3.  GRONFELDT, Danielle 44 Etobicoke Olympium Masters Aqu 3:54.69 5
4.  KOMOROWSKI, Jennifer 44 London Silver Dolphins 4:05.53 5
5.  PUS, Laura 42 North Toronto Masters 4:09.36 5
6.  PEARCE, Julie 44 Ancaster Alligators 4:16.27 5
7.  BRUNET, Amanda 41 Uxbridge Swim Club 4:21.31 5
8.  ARCHER, Amy 44 Uxbridge Swim Club 4:40.36 5
9.  BROCK, Lauren 44 Uxbridge Swim Club 5:06.32 5

Women, 45 - 49 years

1.  MORAWSKI, Marijana 46 Etobicoke Olympium Masters Aqu 3:32.19 5
2.  FORAN, Tanya 45 Aurora Master Ducks 3:47.23 5
3.  GUILLET, Sherrie 48 Swim Ontario Masters 4:34.40 5
4.  SABARI, Michelle 47 Thornhill Masters Aquatic Club 5:02.02 5
5.  COUTTS, Lindsay 47 Uxbridge Swim Club 5:41.19 5

DSQ  STOKLEY, Stacey 47 London Silver Dolphins 5
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Women, 50 - 54 years

1.  BERTELINK, Cindy 50 Etobicoke Olympium Masters Aqu 3:25.56 5
2.  BLIGHT, Katherine 51 Owen Sound Aquatic Club 3:43.71 5
3.  WOODWORTH, Sarah 51 London Silver Dolphins 3:44.68 5
4.  HANEBERRY, Petra 50 Burlington Masters Swim Club I 3:45.26 5
5.  SHAND, Leigh 51 London Silver Dolphins 3:48.08 5
6.  ARMSTRONG, Sarah 52 Burlington Masters Swim Club I 3:48.57 5
7.  BAKER, Jillian 52 Swim Ontario Masters 4:24.15 5
8.  TULLY, Laura 51 Uxbridge Swim Club 4:28.22 5
9.  WALTER, Sheri 54 Uxbridge Swim Club 4:37.26 5

10.  ARMSTRONG, Maarje 50 Belleville Beast Swim Team 6:24.92 5

Women, 55 - 59 years

1.  GREAVES, Jane 59 North Toronto Masters 4:40.64 5
2.  ZIMMER, Jodie 56 London Silver Dolphins 4:52.85 5
3.  WEILGOSH, Karen 57 London Silver Dolphins 5:00.79 5

Women, 60 - 64 years

1.  BRAFIELD-PETTERSSON, Lois 60 Burlington Masters Swim Club I 3:45.67 5
2.  DIEMERT, Virginia 61 Owen Sound Aquatic Club 4:03.51 5
3.  DEKAY, Sarah 61 London Silver Dolphins 4:40.77 5
4.  ISAAK, Kimberly 63 Belleville Beast Swim Team 5:51.32 5

Women, 65 - 69 years

1.  EVANS, Lisa 68 London Silver Dolphins 5:51.19 5
DSQ  HILLIS, Yvonne 67 London Silver Dolphins 5

IM FAST Challenge - Male

Men, 18 - 24 years

1.  IRSIK, Norbert 23 Swim Ontario Masters 2:59.16 5

Men, 25 - 29 years

1.  POSSEK, Maxim 28 Etobicoke Olympium Masters Aqu 3:08.28 5
2.  BLOMME, Adam 27 Swim Ontario Masters 3:14.48 5
3.  GAO, Ziming 26 Etobicoke Olympium Masters Aqu 3:15.33 5
4.  RUSSELL, Brett 26 Swim Ontario Masters 3:28.95 5
5.  NOWLAN, Josh 26 Swim Ontario Masters 3:29.59 5
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Men, 30 - 34 years

1.  LE, Michael 30 Swim Ontario Masters 3:06.09 5

Men, 35 - 39 years

1.  LANDRY, David 37 London Silver Dolphins 2:59.78 5
2.  HO, Kenny 36 Belleville Beast Swim Team 3:06.95 5
3.  SALTZBERRY, Tyler 36 Owen Sound Aquatic Club 3:23.05 5

Men, 40 - 44 years

1.  LOOK YAN, Mark 44 Etobicoke Olympium Masters Aqu 2:56.23 5
2.  CHARLTON, Cameron 44 Middlesex Swimming 3:00.37 5
3.  BRIGGS, Scott 43 Uxbridge Swim Club 3:05.50 5
4.  BOUCHARD, Trevor 43 Hanover Swim Club Inc. 3:19.40 5
5.  NIGHTINGALE, Chris 44 Owen Sound Aquatic Club 3:21.96 5
6.  PARK, David 40 Burlington Masters Swim Club I 3:45.77 5
7.  PEARCE, Cameron 40 Swim Ontario Masters 4:06.80 5

Men, 45 - 49 years

1.  WOO, Eugene 49 North Toronto Masters 3:15.44 5
2.  COLE, Mike 46 London Silver Dolphins 3:29.46 5
3.  SCHNEIDER, Aaron 49 London Silver Dolphins 3:49.46 5
4.  NG, Andrew 46 Aurora Master Ducks 3:53.31 5

Men, 50 - 54 years

1.  NAGY, Christopher 51 Etobicoke Olympium Masters Aqu 3:07.66 5
2.  MILENOV, Dennis 51 Uxbridge Swim Club 3:24.06 5
3.  STEWART, Matt 51 London Silver Dolphins 3:28.28 5
4.  AVERY, Mark 51 Owen Sound Aquatic Club 3:31.40 5
5.  SO, Jack 52 Aurora Master Ducks 3:59.35 5
6.  LEW, Won Sun 50 Thornhill Masters Aquatic Club 4:17.92 5

Men, 55 - 59 years

1.  MURCHIE, Derek 58 North Toronto Masters 3:16.13 5
2.  SANDERS, Joe 57 London Silver Dolphins 3:16.16 5
3.  SEAWRIGHT, Bud 59 Etobicoke Olympium Masters Aqu 3:40.48 5
4.  CELLARIUS, Victor 57 Swim Ontario Masters 4:09.67 5
5.  LEE, Andrew 55 Aurora Master Ducks 4:27.25 5
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Men, 60 - 64 years

1.  KLEVEN, Jeff 60 Burlington Masters Swim Club I 3:19.03 5
2.  MITCHELL, Andy 64 Aurora Master Ducks 4:39.05 5

Men, 65 - 69 years

1.  THOMPSON, Dan 69 Aurora Master Ducks 3:26.13 5
2.  KORCHUK, Jonathan 68 London Silver Dolphins 4:05.32 5
3.  HOEVENAARS, Mike 66 Uxbridge Swim Club 4:20.24 5
4.  PATRICK, Bob 66 Owen Sound Aquatic Club 4:35.33 5
5.  PLUM, Roland 65 Middlesex Swimming 5:10.30 5

Men, 70 - 74 years

1.  KIRSHENBAUM, Elliott 70 Thornhill Masters Aquatic Club 5:08.91 5


